Features Package Outline
● Low drain-source on-resistance: RDS(ON)=318mΩ(typ)
● Easy to control gate switching
● Enhancement mode: VGS(th)=2.8V to 4.2V
● Pb-free Lead Plating
● Halogen-free and RoHS-compliant
Applications
● Telecom / Server Power Supplies Marking Information
● lndustrial Power Supplies
● UPS / Solar
● Lighting / Charger / Adapter
Ordering Information
● Package :ITO-220AB Date Code : Y=Year  WW=Week
● Quantity Per Tube :50 pcs Marking : HMF11S65S
Device Schematic
Symbol Unit
VDS V
V
V
ID
ID.pulse
IAS A
EAS mJ
PD W
TL
。
C
TJ,TSTG
。
C
Symbol Unit
RthJC 。C/W
RthJA 。C/W
Rev. P1733.01, 13-Feb-2025
            2.Pulse width tp limited by Tj,max
Thermal characteristics
Notes: 1.Limited by Tj,max. Maximum Duty Cycle D = 0.50
Soldering Temperature Distance of 1.6mm from case for 10s
                 www.hygroup.com.tw HMF11S65S
VDS=650V, ID=11A, RDS(ON)=318mΩ(typ)Super Junction Power MOSFET
A
Maximum Ratings (@TJ = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Power Dissipation @ TC=25℃
VGS
Parameter
Drain-Source Voltage
Gate-Source Voltage (Static)
Gate-Source Voltage (Dynamic)
Junction & Storage Temperature
Value
650
±20
±30
11
33
5
624
31
260
-55 to +150
Continuous Drain Current @ TC=25℃ (Note 1.)
Pulsed Drain Current @ TC=25℃ (Note 2.)
Avalanche Current (Single pulse) Tc=25℃,VDD=50V,L = 49.9mH, RG=25Ω
Avalanche Energy (Single pulse) Tc=25℃,VDD=50V,L = 49.9mH, RG=25Ω
Parameter Value
Thermal resistance, junction- case 4
Thermal resistance, junction- ambient (device on PCB, minimal footprint) 80
ITO-220AB Top View
Drain
Source
Gate
G D S
           YWW
    HMF11
    S65S
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage 655 - - V
Gate-Source Leakage Current - - ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current - - 1.0 uA
Gate-Threshold Voltage 2.8 - 4.2 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance - 318 350 mΩ
Gate Resistance (Intrinsic) - 11 - Ω
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Input Capacitance - 901 - pF
Output Capacitance - 59 - pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance - 5.3 - pF
Turn-On Delay Time - 7 - ns
Turn-On Rise Time - 21 - ns
Turn-Off Delay Time - 29.2 - ns
Turn-Off Fall Time - 19.2 - ns
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Gate Plateau Voltage - 5.3 - V
Total Gate Total - 22 - nC
Gate Source Charge - 5.8 - nC
Gate Drain Charge - 17 - nC
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Drain Forward Voltage - 0.74 - V
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Time - 250 - ns
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Charge - 2.572 - nC
Peak Reverse Recovery Current - 19.6 - A
Rev. P1733.01, 13-Feb-2025
Qrr
IF=1A, VGS=0V VSD
td(off)
VDD=400V, VGS=13V
ID=4.8A, RG=3.4Ω
VR=400V,  IF=4.8A
diF/dt=100A/μs
   Symbol
Test Conditions
Test Conditions
Reverse diode characteristics
VGS(th)
VGS=0V, VDS=50V, F=10kHz
td(on)
tf
VDS=VGS, ID=250𝜇A
RGF=1MHz, open drain
tr
RDS(ON)VGS=10V, ID=5.5A
   Symbol
VDS=650V, VGS=0V
VGS=0V, ID=250𝜇A
                 www.hygroup.com.tw                                     HMF11S65S
IGSS
Static Characteristics
VDS=0V, VGS=±20V
Electrical Characteristics(@TJ = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
IDSS
V(BR)DSS
Test Conditions    Symbol
Dynamic Characteristics
Gate Charge Characteristics
CISS
COSS
CRSS
Irrm
VDD=400V, ID=4.8A
VGS=0 to 10V
Vplateau
Qgs
Qgd
Qg
   Symbol
trr
Test Conditions
Rev. P1733.01, 13-Feb-2025
                               HMF11S65S
  Rating and Characteristic Curves
The curve above is for reference only.
Rev. P1733.01, 13-Feb-2025
                               HMF11S65S
  Rating and Characteristic Curves
The curve above is for reference only.
 Package Outline Dimensions
Dim Min Max
A 9.70 10.30
B 15.50 16.10
B1 8.99 9.39
C 4.40 4.80
C1 2.15 2.55
D 2.50 2.90
E 0.70 0.90
F 0.40 0.60
G 1.12 1.42
H 3.20 3.80
L 12.60 13.60
N 2.34 2.74
Q 3.15 3.55
фP 3.00 3.30
Rev. P1733.01, 13-Feb-2025
                     HMF11S65S
ITO-220AB Package
                 www.hygroup.com.tw        Legal Disclaimer Notice
    All specifications and data are subject to be changed without notice to improve reliability function or design or other reasons.
    HY makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of the products for any particular purpose or the co-
 tinuing production of any product. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, HY disclaims (i) any and all liability arising
out of the application or use of any product, (ii) any and all liability, including without limitation special,consequential or incidental d-
amages, and (iii) any and all implied warranties, including warranties of fitness for particular purpose, non-infringement and merch-
antability.
    Statements regarding the suitability of products for certain types of applications are based on HY’s knowledge of typical require-
ments that are often placed on HY products in generic applications. Such statements are not binding statements about the suitabi-
lity of products for a particular application. It is the customer’s responsibility to validate that a particular product with the properties
described in the product specification is suitable for use in a particular application.Parameters provided in datasheets and specific-
ations may vary in different applications and performance may vary over time. All operating parameters, including typical paramet-
ers, must be validated for each customer application by the customer’s technical experts. Product specifications do not expand or
otherwise modify HY’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not  limited to  the warranty expressed therein.
    Except as expressly indicated in writing, HY products are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applicati-
ons or for any other applications in which the failure of the HY product could result in personal injury or death. Customers using or
selling HY products not expressly indicated for use in such applications do so at their own risk.Please contact authorized HY pers-
onnel  to obtain written terms and conditions regarding products designed for such applications.
    No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document or by any
 conduct of HY. Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Rev. P1733.01, 13-Feb-2025
Disclaimer